
 Manufactured and Tested to ANSI/UL Standards
Complies with NFPA 10 Standard

ISO-9001 / ISO-14001 Certified 
UL LISTED

RUGGED
•	 12 Year Warranty
•	 Hot Dip Galvanized Drawn Steel Cylinders
•	 High Gloss Polyester Powder Paint 
			   (Best corrosion protection available) 
•	 All Metal Valve Construction
•	 Gauge Guards
•	 Protective Rubber Foot Rings
•	 Superior Range (Vertical & Horizontal)
•	 High (240 PSI) Operating Pressure
•	 Temperature Range -65°F to 120°F
Choice of Chemicals:
		  ABC Multi Purpose, Regular, Purple K
Select Fast Flow for:  
		  High Flow Rate
		  Fast Discharge  
		  Quicker Knockdown
		  More Operator Protection
Select Compliance Flow for:
		  Long Range	
		  Highest UL Ratings 
 
USER FRIENDLY
•	 Wide Grip Allows Clearance for Gloved Hand
•	 Large Loop Stainless Steel Pull Pin
•	 Bar Coded and Bi-lingual Labels 
 
OPTION 
•	 USCG Approved with Bracket Listed on UL 	
	 Label
•	 Hot dip galvanized USCG brackets available

HIGH PERFORMANCE extinguishers are the ultimate choice in fire extinguishers for high hazard, 
frequent use and extreme environment applications. Economical - less initial cost, lower maintenance 
costs and greater reliability than cartridge operated extinguishers.

CONFORMS TO TEST STANDARDS: 
 
CAN/ULC-S504 - ANSI/UL299 &
CAN/ULC-S508 - ANSI/UL711

AGENT TYPE ABC DRY CHEMICAL REGULAR DRY CHEMICAL PURPLE K DRY CHEMICAL ABC DRY CHEMICAL PURPLE K DRY CHEMICAL
PERFORMANCE FAST FLOW COMPLIANCE FLOW
VALVE TYPE CHROME PLATED BRASS WITH GAUGE GUARD
DESIGN HOSE & NOZZLE
MODEL NUMBER 594 581 567 582 568 595 580 584 569 592 564 589 599 566 591
UL & ULC RATING 2A:40:BC 4A:40B:C 4A:40B:C 40B:C 40B:C 40B:C 40B:C 20B:C 40B:C 4A:80B:C 10A:120B:C 10A:160B:C 80B:C 120B:C 160B:C
CAPACITY (LBS./KG) 13.2/6 20/9 30/13.6 13.2/6 20/9 13.2/6 20/9 20/9 30/13.6 13.2/6 20/9 30/13.6 13.2/6 20/9 30/13.6
SHIPPING WT. (LBS.) 31 42.5 58 42.5 58 31 42.5 42.5 58 31 42.5 58 31 42.5 58
HEIGHT (IN.) 17.5 24.75 26.5 24.75 26.5 17.5 24.75 24.75 26.5 17.5 24.75 26.5 17.5 24.75 26.5
WIDTH (IN.) 10.5 10.5 11 10.5 11 10.5 10.5 10.5 11 10.5 10.5 11 10.5 10.5 11
DEPTH (IN.) 7 7 8 7 8 7 7 7 8 7 7 8 7 7 8
RANGE (INITIAL- FT) 40-50 40-50 40-50 40-50 40-50
DISCHARGE TIME (SEC.) 15 18 21 15 17 15 15 10 16 22 30 34 22 29 34
AVERAGE DISCHARGE RATE 
(LBS./SEC.)

.94 1.20 1.60 1.40 1.76 .94 1.44 2.00 1.88 .59 .65 .95 .61 .67 .81

INCLUDED BRACKET WALL WALL WALL WALL WALL
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Available in 125 and 250 lb. Wheeled and 
Stationary extinguishers

Lower initial cost and lower costs to maintain

Amerex Corporation

Fast Flow
594
581
567
582
568
595
580
584
569

Compliance Flow
592
564
589
599
566
591

MADE IN U.S.A.


